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Schedule of default rates - C&I electricity customers

Please refer to the section relevant to your contract with Momentum. Please contact us on
(03) 8612 6450 if you have any questions.

Customer group: Momentum Energy’s Electricity Terms and Conditions for Large
Customers (see clause 8.2)

Momentum’s default rates include:
e The Energy Component;

e Pass-Through Charges; and

e Environmental Charges.

Energy Component — comprises the Unbundled energy rates set out below, plus:

e the daily charges applied to the Supply Address immediately prior to termination of the
Contract (unless varied by Momentum); and

o the metering charges applied to the Supply Address immediately prior to termination of
the Contract (unless varied by Momentum).

Pass-Through Charges are charged on a pass-through basis.

Environmental Charges — the Environmental Rates set out below shall be used to calculate
the Environmental Charges.

Customer group: Momentum Energy’s Electricity Terms and Conditions for Large
Customers (see clause 8.2)

Unbundled Pricing Supply Addresses
e Momentum’s default rates for Unbundled Pricing Supply Addresses are the Unbundled
energy rates set out below; and

¢ Momentum’s default Environmental Rates are the Environmental Rates set outbelow.

Bundled Pricing Supply Addresses
Momentum’s default rates are:
e Consumption Rates — the Bundled energy rates set out below;

e Daily Charges —the daily charges applying to the Supply Address at the Supply Term
End Date (unless varied by Momentum)



Schedule of default rates — C&l electricity customers

Bundled energy rates from 1 February 2025 (ex GST)

Peak/Shoulder (c/kWh) Off peak (c/kWh)
VIC 44.64 33.96
NSW/ACT 53.38 39.95
QLD 52.06 38.84
SA 47.77 34.98

The Bundled rates displayed above are inclusive of the Environmental Rates.

Consumption at Bundled Pricing Supply Addresses is charged at peak, shoulder (if applicable) and off-peak (if

applicable) rates which apply at network peak, shoulder and off-peak times (as applicable).

Unbundled energy rates from 1 February 2025 (ex GST)

Peak/Shoulder (c/kWh) Off peak (c/kWh)
VIC 19.93 9.85
NSW/ACT 31.77 19.09
QLD 28.11 15.86
SA 25.72 14.21

Consumption at Unbundled Pricing Supply Addresses is charged at peak rates from Monday to Friday during the
following hours: 7am - 11pm in VIC (AEST), 7am - 10pm in NSW and ACT (AEST), 7am - 9pm in SA (ACST), 7am - 11pm in

QLD (AEST). Consumption outside these hours will be charged at off-peak rates.

The Unbundled rates displayed above do not include the Environmental Rates. These are set out below.

Environmental Rates applied from 1 February 2025 (ex GST)

Enwrontn.ental ST State Electricity Rates (c/kWh)
(certificate type)
VEU (VEECs) VIC 2.1054
ESS, or NESS (ESCs) NSW 0.2909
EEIS, or ACTEEIS ACT 0.4005
REPS SA 0.2543
SRET (SRECs) VIC, NSW, QLD, ACT and SA 0.8717
LRET (LRECs or RECs) VIC, NSW, QLD, ACT and SA 0.9166






